MONROE COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
BOARD MEMBERS AND TERMS OF OFFICE
Current through March 2028

Three Year Term Ending March 31, 2026

1. Michael Humphries CMH Term | PIHP Term | 2710 Yargerville Road 734-634-2254 (Cell)
: 4/1/23 - 3/31/26 i i-
CMH Appt: 4/2020 ey LaSalle, Ml 48145 michael@mi-prn.com
2. Rebecca Pasko CMH Term | PIHP Term | 9309 Douglas Road 734-347-3187 (Cell)
Chairperson 411/23-3/31/26 | 524/23-6/3026 | Temperance, Ml 48182 rapasko7497@gmail.com
CMH Appt: 3/2023
3. Ken Papenhagen, II CMH Term | PIHP Term | 13789 S. Custer Road 734-846-8033 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 3/2023 4/1/23 - 3/31/26 Dundee, Ml 48131 chappappy@gmail.com
4. Susan Fortney CMH Term | PIHP Term | 11900 Secor Road 734-854-1658 (H) / (734) 652-5621 (Cell)
gﬁﬂ%rit;prge/zm 1 %é; E g% Eg Lan9 63022, | Petersburg, MI 49270 msnrncns@aol.com

4/16/14 - 3/31/17
6/15/11 —3/31/14

Three Year Term Ending March 31, 2027

1. LaMar Frederick CMH Term PIHP Term | 3254 Deer Creek Drive 567-395-3244 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 10/2021 41724 ~3/31/27 8/23/23 -6/30124 | | ambertville, Ml 49144 RLFrederick@bex.net
10/19/21 — 3/31/24 ’
2. Rebecca Curley CMH Term PIHP Term | 16990 Dixon Road 734-279-1350 (H) / 734-735-7204 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 3/2023 411124 -3/31/27 | 52423 -6/30/25 | Petersburg, MI 49270 Riverben01@gmail.com
4/1/23 — 3/31/24
3. VACANT CMH Term PIHP Term
CMH Appt: xx/xxxx
4. Naomi Stoner CMH Term PIHP Term | 1350 S. Raisinville Road | 734-790-5582 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 3/2024 41124 - 3/31/27 Monroe, Ml 48161 na.lynn@hotmail.com
Three Year Term Ending March 31, 2028
1. Reda Biniecki CMH Term | PIHP Term | 2390 Doty Road 734-625-7170 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 3/2025 411725 - 3/31/28 Monroe, Ml 48162 binieckir@gmail.com
1. Dawn Asper CMH Term | PIHP Term 11499 Grafton Road 734-731-1511 (Cell)
County Commissioner* 41/25 - 3/31/28 Carleton, Mi 48117 dasper dist3@monroemi.org
. 4/1/22 - 3/31/2
CMH Appt: 4/2019 4119 -3/31/22
3. John Burkardt CMH Term | PIHP Term | 2015 Heiss Road 734-639-8204 (Cell)
Vice-Chairperson iﬂgg - gg]gg Monroe, Ml 48162 jburkardtmusicvocal86@yahoo.com
CMH Appt: 4/2018 411119 - 3/31/22
4/3/18 — 3/31/19
4. Joan Canning CMH Term | PIHP Term 11525 Brookshire Street | 734-755-9824 (Cell)
CMH Appt: 3/2025 4/1/25 - 3131128 Temperance, Ml 48182 joanc@savageandassociates.com

*County Commissioner Appointments are made Annually versus Three Year Term.

CMH Contacts:

Lisa Graham, Chief Executive Officer (734) 384-8311 / (734) 652-8991 / Igraham@monroecmha.org
Dawn Pratt, Executive Admin (734) 384-8312 / (734) 306-3869 / dpratt@monroecmha.org
Main: (734) 243-7340 / Fax: (734) 243-1894
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